
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

SPARKS SEWER MAINTENANCE 
BID #13/14-005 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON AUGUST 7, 2013 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON AUGUST 7, 2013 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 

 
1. Subcontractor Detail Listing (Bid Book Pages 9-10) – The subcontractor detail listing pages are 

forms typically used in the bidding of a public work project.  The language at the top of each page 
makes note of NRS sections applicable to a public work.  The project contemplated in this bid 
document is not a public work (by definition) but is a maintenance contract.  Therefore, the City 
is continuing to request subcontractor detail from bidders, but bidders WILL NOT be disqualified 
or found non-responsive if they fail to “self-list” themselves for work they will self-perform. 
 

2. Hot Spot Areas: 
The 35 Hot Spot Areas are further detailed by pipe length per area in the following table. 
 

 
Hot Spot ID  Length  

1 
             

2,007  

2 
             

1,850  

3 
                

196  

4 
             

1,059  

5 
             

2,333  

6 
             

1,527  

7 
             

1,177  

8 
                

278  

9 
                

459  

10 
                

519  

11 
             

1,224  



 
 

12 
                

453  

13 
             

1,690  

14 
                

276  

15 
                

268  

16 
                

413  

17 
                

426  

18 
                

249  

19 
                

136  

20 
                

429  

21 
                

425  

22 
                

167  

23 
                

350  

24 
                

217  

25 
                   

86  

26 
             

5,420  

27 
                

151  

28 
             

1,244  

29 
                

258  

30 
                

248  

31 
                

209  

32 
                

237  

33 
             

2,294  

34 
                

512  



 
 

35 
             

1,061  

Total 
          

29,847  
3.  

 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on August 7, 2013).  Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may 
be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN 
SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE 
WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  August 1, 2013 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


